P
R
O
D
U
C
T
 I

Additional information
Detailed technical data. . . . . . . . . . . . .7
Type code. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .9
Ordering information. . . . . . . . . . . . . 10
Dimensional drawings  . . . . . . . . . . . 12
Interface signals  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 22
PIN and wire allocation. . . . . . . . . . . 23
Accessories  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
 - www.mysick.com/en/dFS60S_Pro
For more information, simply enter the link or scan the QR code and get direct access to technical
data, CAD design models, operating instructions, software, application examples, and much more.
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r  |  S I c K8017880/2014-05-17
Subject to change without notice
7
SAFETY ENCODER dFS60S Pro
Detailed technical data
Performance
number of sine/cosine periods per revolu-
tion
1,024
Measurement step 0.3 angular seconds for interpolation of the sine/cosine signals with e.g. 12 bit1)
Typ. integral non-linearity Typ. ± 45 angular seconds (with slackened stator coupling)
differential non-linearity ± 7 angular seconds
reference signal, number 1
reference signal, position 90°, electric, logically gated with sine and cosine
1) Not safety-related.
Mechanical data
Solid shaft, servo
flange
Solid shaft, face
mount flange
Blind hollow shaft Through hollow
shaft
Mechanical design Solid shaft with flat/solid shaft with key Blind hollow shaft with
key seat
Through hollow shaft
with key seat
Shaft diameter 6 mm 10 mm 6 mm
8 mm
3/8”
10 mm
12 mm
1/2”
14 mm
15 mm
5/8”
(depending on type)

D F S 6 0 S  - O 0 1 0 2 4
1) The universal cable outlet is positioned so that it is possible to lay it without bends in a radial or axial direction. UL approval not available.
Ordering information
Other device versions available here g  www.mysick.com/en/dFS60S_Pro
Solid shaft, flat, face mount flange
• Shaft diameter: 10 mm
• Shaft length: 19 mm
• Shaft mounting: M4 thread
connection type Type Part no.
M23 male connector, 12-pin, radial DFS60S-S4OA01024 1069518
M12 male connector, 8-pin, radial DFS60S-S4OC01024 1069519
Cable, 8-wire, universal, 1.5 m DFS60S-S4OK01024 1069520
Solid shaft with key, face mount flange
• Shaft diameter: 10 mm
• Shaft length: 19 mm
• Shaft mounting: M4 thread
connection type Type Part no.
M23 male connector, 12-pin, radial DFS60S-SEOA01024 1069521
M12 male connector, 8-pin, radial DFS60S-SEOC01024 1067912
Cable, 8-wire, universal, 1.5 m DFS60S-SEOK01024 1067913
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r  |  S I c K8017880/2014-05-17
Subject to change without notice
1 1
SAFETY ENCODER dFS60S Pro
Solid shaft, flat, servo flange
• Shaft diameter: 6 mm
• Shaft length: 10 mm
• Shaft mounting: M4 thread
connection type Type Part no.
M23 male connector, 12-pin, radial DFS60S-S1OA01024 1069522
M12 male connector, 8-pin, radial DFS60S-S1OC01024 1069517
Cable, 8-wire, universal, 1.5 m DFS60S-S1OK01024 1069523
Solid shaft with key, servo flange
• Shaft diameter: 6 mm
• Shaft length: 10 mm
• Shaft mounting: M4 thread
connection type Type Part no.
M23 male connector, 12-pin, radial DFS60S-SDOA01024 1067910
M12 male connector, 8-pin, radial DFS60S-SDOC01024 1069524
Cable, 8-wire, universal, 1.5 m DFS60S-SDOK01024 1069525
Blind hollow shaft with key seat

dFS60S Pro SAFETY ENCODER
KUP-xxxx-BS
d1 d2 Part number Type designation
10 mm 10 mm 2075376 KUP-1010-BS
06 mm 10 mm 2075377 KUP-0610-BS
06 mm 06 mm 2075378 KUP-0606-BS
29 ±1 (1.14)
Ø
20
 (0
.7
9)
Grub screws
M4x6 DIN916 3.2 (0.13)
120°
Ø
d1
 H
8
Ø
d2
 H
8
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r  |  S I c K8017880/2014-05-17
Subject to change without notice
3 3
SAFETY ENCODER dFS60S Pro
3 3 E n c o d E r  |  S I c K
Subject to change without notice
8017880/2014-05-17
A
B
C
D
E
F
H
I
J
K
L
M
N
O
P
Q
R
S
T
 E n c o d E r  |  S I c K 8017880/2014-05-17
Subject to change without notice
3 4
dFS60S Pro SAFETY ENCODER
A